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CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL :: GUWAHATI BENCH 

Original Application No. 28/2004. 

Date of Order This the 9th day of March, 2004. 

THE HON'BLE SHRI K.V. PRAHLADAN, ADMINISTRATIVE MEMBER. 

Sri Sarat Charidra Basumatary 
Office Superintendent 
0/0 Superintending Engineer 
Hydrological Observation Circle 
Central Water Commission 
Government of India, Guwahati - 14. 

By Advocate Mr. A. Ahmed. 

. . . Applicant. 

- VERSUS - 

The Union of India, 
Represented by the Secretary to the 
Government of India 
Ministry of Water Resource 
Saran shakti Bhawan, New Delhi. 

The Director, Administration, 
Central Water Commission, 
Government of India, 
Sewa Bhawan, R.K. Puram, 
New Delhi -66. 

The Chief Engineer, 
Central Water Commission, 

• Govèrnmentof India, 
Brahmaputra & Barrack Basin, 
"Marariatha" 

• Pohkseh 
P.O. Umpling, Shillong .- 793 006. 

The Superintending Engineer (Coord) 
Central Water Commission, 
Government of India 
Brahrnaputra & Barrack Basin, 
"Maranatha" 
Pohkseh 
P.O. - Umpling, Shillong - 793 006. 

The Superintending Engineer 
Hydrological Observation Circle 
Central Water Commission 
Government of India, 
Behind Adabari Bus Stand, 
Guwahati - 14. Respondents.. 

By Mr. B.C. Pathak, Addl. C.G.S.C. 

ORDER 

K .V. PRAHLADAN, MEMBER (A): 

This application against the transfer order of the 

applicant vide off ice order No. 1/4(C):/2003-BBB/329-36 dated 

Contd. . .2 
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21.01.2004 issued by the Respondent No. 4. 

The applicant is working as Off ice Superintendent, 

Central Water Commission, Guwahati and was transferred to North 

Eastern Investigation Circle, Central Water Commission., 

Shillong vide order dated 21.01.2004. The applicant ';; stated 

that the transfer of the applicant is total violation of the 

guidelines of transfer policy adopted., by the Central Water. 

Commissionas well as illegal, arbitrary and malafide and not 

sustainable 	before the. eye of the law as well as in facts. 

The Respondents stated that competent authority with 

the approval of the Chief Engineer transferred the applicant 

from Guwahati to Shillong and Sri A.R. Mikir was transferred 

from Shillong toGuwahati. The Respondents also stated that Sri 

Mikir is due to retire from service after 11 2  years while the 

applicant is retiring after 2½ years. All the actions were 

carried out with the approval of the Chief Engineer. 

I have heard Mr. A. Ahmed, learned counsel for the 

applicant and also Mr. B.C. Pathak, learned Addl. C.G.S1C. for 

the respondents at length. 

' 	In O.A. No. 601/2003 of CAT, Mumbai Bench by order 

dated 21.11.2003 the Hon'ble Member (J) delivering the Judgment 

stated that : 

t 1 The law relating to the transfer of 
Government servant has been laid down by the 
Apex CoUrt. An order of transfer is an 
incident of Government service, who should 
be transferred and where is a matter to the 
proper authority to decide. Unless the order 
is violated or is made in violation of 
statutory provisions, the Court cannot 
interfere in the transfer. The Tribunal is 
not an appellate authority for the transfer 
orders. The Tribunal is not an appellate 
forum to decide transfers made on 
administrative grounds. It is settled law 
that the wheels of administration should be 
allowed to run smoothly and the courts or 
tribunals arenot expected to interdict the 
working of the administrative system by 
transferring the officers to proper places. 

Contd. . .3 
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It is for the administration to take 
appropriate decision and such decisions 
shall stand unless they are vitiated either 
by mala fides or by extraneous consideration 
without any factual background. foundation 
(State of M.P. & Anr. Vs. S.S. Tourav & Ors. 
1995 SCC (L&S) 666)." 

-. 	In view of the above observations, I do not find any 

merit of 'the application. The application is accordingly 

dismissed. No order as to costs. 

I 
K.V. PRHLADAN 

ADMINISTRATIVE MEMBER 

INU 
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IN THE CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL, 
GEllATI BENCH , GLATL 

(AN APPLICATION UNDER SECTION 19 OF THE CENTRAL ADMISTRATIVE 
TRIBUNAL ACT 1985) 

ORIGINAL APPLICATION NO. OF 2004. 

BETWEEN 

Shri Sarat Chandra Basumataty 	 -Applicant 

-Versus- 

TheUnionoflndia&Others 
Respondents 

LIST OF DATES AND SYNOPSIS 

Annexure-A photocopy of office order No. MC/Estt 

13/9411693-99 datcdl3-09-1998. 

Annexure-B photocopy of office order No. lI4(C2003-
BBB1329-36 dated 21-01-2004 

Aimexure-C Relevant portion 'of type copy of transfer 

policy for Central Water Commission issued vide office 

Memorandum No.4901 l/13(A)/85-EsttLV dated 16-12-

1998. 

- 	 This original application is directed against illegal and athitrary transfer of the 

applicant vide office order No. 1/4(C)12003-BBB/329-36 dated 21-01-2004 

issued by the Respondent No. 4 by which your applicant is iransferred to 

Shillong at the verge of his retirement age. The said Transfer order is clear 

violation of Transfer Policy adopted by the Respondents. Apart from this also 

the applicant has been posted here i.e. at Guwabati from Silchar at his own 

cost due to his family problem but the Respondents ignonng all the ficts and 

circumstances of the applicant's case and they have transferred the applicant 

again at the verge ends of his devoted service career. Hence he has file this 

original application for seeking a direction from this Hon'ble Tribunal for 

setting aside the impugned transfer order of the applicant and also seeking a 

direction from this Hon'ble Tribunal to continue the posting of the applicant at 

Guwahati till his superannuation i.e. on 31-08-2003. 

R~=Wm 
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IN THE CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL, (2 	c 
GUWAIIATI BENCH, GUWAHATI. 

(AN APPLICATION UNDER SECTION 19 OF THE CENTRAL ADMLSTRATIVE 
TRIBUNAL ACT 1.985) 

ORIGINAL APPLICATION NO. )IOF 2004. 

Shri Sarat Chandra Basumatary 
Office Superintendent 
0/0 Superintending Engineer 
Hydrological Observation Circle 
Central Water Commission 
Government of India, (iuwahati-14 

- Applicant 

. The Umon of India represented by the Secretary to the Government of India 
Ministry of Water Resource 
Saran Shakii Bhawan, New Delhi 

The Directors  Administration, 
Central Water Commission, 
Government of India, 
Sewa Bhawan, RJ(Puram,, 
New Delhi— 66 

3 	The Chief Engineer, 
Central Water Commission, 
Government. of India, 
Bnihmaputm & Barak Basin, 
"Maranatha" 
Pohkseh 
P.O. tJmpling;, Shillong-793006 

4 	The Supeiintending Engineer( Coord) 
Central Water Commission, 
Government of India, 
Brahmaputni & Barak Basin, 
"Maranathá" 
Pohkseh 
P.O. tJmpling, Shillong-793006 

5 	The Superintending Engineer 
Hydrological Observation Circle 

• Central Water Commission 
Government of India, 
Behind Adabari Bus Stand, Guwahati-14 

Respondenis 
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DETAILS OF THE APPLICATION 
PARTICULARS OF THE ORDER AGAINST WH1CII THE 
APPLICATION IS MADE: 

This application is directed against illegal and arbitnuy transfer of the 

applicant vide office order No.1/4(C)12003-BBB1329-36 dated 21-01-2004 

issued by the Respondent No. 4 

JIJRISDJCFION OF THE TRIBUNAL 

The applicant declares that the subject matter of the instant application is 

within the jurisdiction of the Hon'ble Tribunal. 

LIMITATION 
The applicant further declares that the subject matter of the instant application 

is within the limitation prescribed wider Section 21 of the Administrative 

Tribunal Act 1985. 

FACTS OF THE CASE: 

Facts of the case in brief are given below 

4.1) That your humble applicant is a citizen of India and as such he is 

entitled to all rights and privileges guaranteed under the Constitution 

ofLndia.•Heisnowagedabout58yeais. 

4.2) That your applicant is working as Office superintendent under office. 

of the Respondent No.5. Hejoined underthe Respondent as Lower 

Division Clerk on 01-01-1972 at Tezpur. He was promoted to Upper.  

Division Clerk on 17-03-1977 and he was posted to Shillon& After 

that he was transferred to Bhutan as Upper Division Clerk on 

deputation on Foreign Service, and he joined there on 10-02-1982. 

Again he was transferred to Dibrugarh on completion of his tenure at 

Bhutan. He joined at Dibrugarh on 31-01-1985. He was promotedas 

head clerk and posted at Patna from Dibrugarh on 31-01-1987, he 

joined on 12-02-1987 at Patna. He was transferred from Pains to 

(3uwahati on 09-09-1988 and he joined at Guwahati on 21-09-1988. 

Again he was promoted as Office Superintendent and posted at 

Silchar on 21-04-1997. After that he was transferred to Guwahali on 

13-09-1998 at his own request and cost due to his Ilimily problem. His 

date of superannuation from service is on 31-08-2006. 
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That your applicant begs to state that his wife is suffering from ENT 

problem & Neurological problem. The wife of the applicant has now 

completely lost her hearing and also suflring from neurological 

trouble. She needs constant care. Due to this your applicant was 

compelled to take transfer from Slichar to Guwahali at his own cost 

vale office order No. MCfEstt-l3/9411693-99 datedl 3-09-1998. 

Annexure-A is the photocopy of office order No. 

MC/Estt-1 3/94/1693-99 datedl 3-09-1998. 

That your applicant begs to state that the respondent no.4 vide his 

office order No. 1/4(C)/2003-BBB/329-36 dated 21-01-2004 

iransferred your applicant to North Eastern Investigation Circle, 

Central Water Commission, Shillong from Guwabati He received the 

said impugned transfer order on 27-01-2004. Tilt now he has not been 

released by the authority but now be may be released at any time. 

Hence finding no other alternative remedy your applicant is compelled 

to approach this Hon'ble Tribunal for seeking justice in this matter. 

Annexure-B is the photocopy of office order 

No. 1/4(C)/2003-BBB/329-36 dated 21-01-2004 

That your applicant begs to state that the service of the  applicant under 

the respondent is less than three years and he is going to be retired on 

31-08-2006. There are a departmental transfer policy for Central Water 

Commission Employees issued under office Memorandwn No. A-

4901 1/I3(A85-EsttiV dated 16-12-1998. The relevant portion of the 

above said transfer policy under Clause No7 are reproduced below for 

kind perusal of this Hon'ble Tribunal. 

"Clause 7: 

Employees due for retirement on superannuation within 

a period of 5 years shall not ordinarily be transferred if the 

persons lesser age are available for morning the posts. 

However in respect of Drawing Staff the employees due for 

retirement on superannuation within a period of 3 years before 

their superannuation shall not ordinarily be transferred if 
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persons of lesser age are available for manning the posts. The 

requests for transfer to the place of their choice, if made, would 

be considered (Amended vide OM No. A-49011113(A)f85-

EIV dated 18-09-97 and again amended vide corrigendum No. 

A-4901 1/13(A)85-E.IV dated 23-09-97)." 

Annexure-C is the relevant portion of type copy of 

transfer policy for Central Water Commission issued 	
41 

vide office Memorandum No490ll/l3(A85-Es111V 

dated 1642-1998. 

43) That your applicant begs to slate that your applicant all along carried 

out his transfer order ever since his entry to this department without 

any protest he has already served in remote foreign places lIke Bhutan 

and he also served in remote locality in Arunachal Pradesh etc. Apait 

from this also he has served at different places like Patna, Dibnigath, 

Slichar etc. Now at the verge of ret rement he has settled at Guwahati 

along with his ailing wife and ctüldren If he isposled out from 

(iuwahati he will be suffer irreparable loss. 

4.8) That your applicant begs to state that the said impugned transfer of the 

applicant is also total violation of the guideline of Tzansf1r Policy 

adopted by the Central Water Commission. 

4.9) That your applicant begs to state that action of the respondents are 

illegal, arbitrary, malailde and also not sustainable before the eye of 

law as well as in facts. 

4.10) That your applicant submits that he has got reason to belieie that the 

Respondents are resorting the colorable exercise of power to 

accommodate their interested persons in their favourable place. 

4.11) That your applicant submits that the action of the Respondents is in 

violation of the fundamental rights guaranteed under the constitution 

of India and also in violation of principles of natural justice. 

4.12) That your applicant submits that the action of the Respondents by 

which the action of the Respondents by which the applicant has been 

deprived of his legitimate rights is arbitrary. it is further slated that the 
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Respondents have acted with a main-tide intention only to deprive the 

application from his legitimate right. 

4.13) That your  applicant submits that the action of the Respondents is 

bighiy illegal, imoper, whimsical and also against the Transfer 

policy adopted by the Central Water Commission. 

4.14) That your application submits that the Respondents have violated the 
fundamental rights of the applicant.' 	 . 

4.15,) That in view of the facts and dii ~hmstanm it is atit case for t!.suing 

an interim order by this Hon'ble Tribna4 by givIng a direetion to the 

Respondents not to release the applicant till disposal of itvs Original 
Application and he may be continued at present place of postIng i.e. at 
Guwaliaij 

4.16) That this application is filed bonailde and for the interest ofjuslice. 

5) GROUNDS FOR RELIEF WITh LEGAL PROVISION: 

5.1) 

of the Respondents is in pnma flick illegal, malafide, aibilraiy 

and without jurisdiction. Hence the impugned transfer order 
may be set aside and quashed. 

5.2) 	For that, the Respondents have not considered the office 
memorandum of the Central Water Commission regarding 
transfer of employees who are due for retirement on 
superannuation within a period of five years before their 

superannuation. Hence the impugned transfer order may be set 
aside and quashed. 

5.3) For that the applicants wife who is suffering from severe 

medical problem and she needs constant care of her husbanci 
Hence the impugned transfer order is illegal, athitraiy, 

malafide and also violative of administrative Ilir play. Hence 

the impugned transfer order may be set aside and quashed. 
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5.4) For that, the applicant has been transferred to Ciuwahati from 

Silchar at his own cost due to his family problem as such the 

Respondents after knong fully again transferred the applicant 

to Shillong from Guwahati. Bence the impugned transfer order 

may be set aside and quasbeL 

5.5) For that, it is settled proposition of law that when the same 

principle have been laid down in given cases, all the persons 

who are similarly situated should be granted the same benefit 

5.6) For that the action of the respondents is arbitrary, mala-fide 

and discriminatory with an ill motive. 

5.7) For that, in any view of the matter the action of the respondents 

are not sustainable in the eye of law as well as fact. 

The applicant craves leave of this Hon'ble Tribunal advance 

further grounds the time of hearing of this instant applicaton. 

DETAILS OF REMEDIES EXILAIJSTED 

That there is no other alternative and efficacious and remedy available 

to the applicant except the invoking the jurisdiction of this Hon'ble 

Tribunal under Section 19 of the Administrative Tribunal Act, 1985. 

MA1TERS NOT PREVIOUSLY FILED OR PENDING IN ANY 

OTHER COURT: 

That the applicant further declares that he has not filed any application,, 

writ petition or suit in respect of the subject matter of the instant 

application before any other court, authority, nor any such application, 

writ petition of suit is pending before any of them. 

8). RELiEF SOUGHT FOR: 

Under the has and circumstances stated ahave 

the applicant most respectfully prayed that Your 
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Lordship may be pleased to admit this 

application, call forthe records of the case, issue 

notices to the Respondents as to why the relief 

and relieves sought for the applicant may not be 

granted and after hearing the parties may be 

pleased to direct the Respondents to give the 

following relieves. 

That the Hon'ble Tribunal may be pleased to direct the 

Respondents to set a aside and quash the impugned transfer 

order issued by the Respondents NoA vide office order no 114 

(C)12003-BBB/329-36 dated 21-01-2004 and also to continue 

the posting of the applicant at Ciuwabati till his superannuation 

i.e. on 31-08-2006. 

To Pass any other relief or relieves to which the applicant may 

be enlitledand asmaybedeem litandproperbytheHon'ble 

Tnbunal. 

Topáy the cost of the application. 

INTERIM ORDER PRAYED FOR 

The applicant prays before this Hon'blc Tribunal seeking an 

interim order directing the Respondents not to release the 

applicant from present place of posting at Guwabati till 

disposal of this Original Application. 

ApplicatiOn is filed through Advocate. 

Particulars of LP..O.: 

LP.O. No. I iç 	720 
DateofLssue 	'7, 1. 200(( 
Issued from ( 	, 	C, 
Payable at (; 

LIST OF ENCLOSURES: 

As stated above. 

Verification. ....... 

06 
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VERIFiCATiON 

t. 	

I, Shri Saint Chandra Basumatary, aged about 58 years, office Superintendent 

office of the Superintending Ergineer Hydrological Observation Cimle Central Water 

Commission Government of India, Guwahali-14, do hereby solemnly verilr that the 

statements made in paragraph nos. • ç 7, , 
Aietruetomyknowledgc,thosemadeinp&agraphflOs 	 t, S' - 
Are being matter of records are true to my iñfonnation derived there from which I believe to 

be true and those made in paragraph 5 in are true to my legal advice and 4rest are my humble 

submissions belore this Hon'ble Tribunal. I have not suppressed any material facl& 

And I sign this venfication on this the 144day of February 2004 at Guwabali 

DECLARANT 
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Government of hidia 

Central Water Cornmissipfl 
Grain : MIiG!IN/% 	 MegIitla.CirCIO 

• 	i 	: 

L%~V~  -1-14 
"

R""' 
Phone/Fax: (03842) 21918 

Qatec. ... . ..........(..... 
ti 

vicle CWC ,D 

S.C. 13atiinatari 

i. circle Suprintendent, Meghna Circle, CWQ Silchar.is hereby 	ands 

relieved from his dutiee, on 28.09.98 (AN) .withinstriiCti0fl to report fo 

duties in he office of the Superintending Engineer, Hydrological 

Observation Circle, C'IC, Guwahati immediately. 

scp 	,UpTA) 
'SUPE1NTENDING ENGINEER 

CopytOZ 
The Serifltendiflg Engineer, UydrolOgiCal Observation Circle, CWC,. 

Nabin Nagar, Janapath, Guwahati for infoimatiOn. The Service Book & 
are being sent seperatelY. 

The Uñer Secretary, E s tablishment_VU, CWC, RK Purarn, New Delhi-66L 

for iflfOrTn8tiOfl with reference to his Office 
Order No. mentioned U 

abovej 

The Executive Engineer. tleghna DivisiOfl, cwc, Silchar tor 1nroJuQuu. 

Bill ectiofl, Meghna Circle, CWC, Siichar (2 copies). 

\5ihri SC. 
Basumatari, Circle superintendent for informatiOn. He is.. 

directed to hand over the charge to Shri A.K. Das, LDC. 

6. Shri t.K. Das, LDC for inforiflatiOfl and necessarY action. He is 
instructed to look after the works of Circle Superintendent till 

further order. He will not be entitled for any extra remunaration 

forperfoniflg additional duties. 	 • 

70 Persqal file. 	 • 

• 9. Offie Order File. 	 • 

- 

I s 	 - 

 it  

(U 
'U 	

I q Tf tw 	
tj1I)I 

l. 	.1:11: 	 • 
,, 

;3t 4/ /61  

OFFICE ORDER 
• 

Coflfjequerit upon his tran8fer at hin own cos 

Office Ordr No.20012/6 (i)/96_EStt.V1I cIt. 08.09.98, Shri 



Tel. No.0364-2534424, 
Tel.Fax No.0364-2232294 

No. 114(C)12003-BBBI_i3 
Government of India 

Central Water Commission 
Office of the Chief Engineer 

.Brahmaputra & Barak Basin Organisation 

Maranatha', Pohkseh 
P.O. Rynjah 
Shillong-793006. 
E-mail cebbbcsanchamnet.in 

Dated: 

OFFICE ORDER 

Consequent upon his promotion to the grade of Office 
Superintendent in the scale of Pay Rs.5500-175-9000/- vide CWC office order 
No.A-3201 5/1 /2003-Estt.Vll/1 123-34 dated 31.12.2003, Shri A.R. Mikir,  
Assistant, UBO, CWC, Dibrugarh, is hereby reposted to Hydrólogical Observation 
Circle, CWC, Guwahati in place, of Shri S.C. Basumatari, Office Superintenden 
with imnediate effect in public interest,. 

I 	Shri S.C. 'Basumatari, Office Superintendent, HOC, CWC, 
Guwahti is hereby transferred to North Eastern Investigation Circle, CWC,. 
Shillong with immediate effect in public interest in place of Shri G. 
Satyanrayana, Office Superintendent transferred to KGB, Hyderabad. 

(SURE 
Superintending Engineer (doord.) 

Copy to 

Pay & Accounts Officer, CWC, New Delhi. 
Superintending Engineer, HOC, CWC, Guwahati. 

I  Superintending Engineer, NEIC, CWC, Shillong: 
4 I  Under Secretary(IU), Estt.Vll, CWC, New Delhi. 
5. 	Execive Engineer, UBO, CWC, Dibrugarh. 

Shri S.C. Basumatari, OS, HOC, CWC, Guwahati. 
Shri A.R. Mikir, Assistant, UBD, CWC, Dibrugarh. 
Office Order File. 

I 	 I 

4 
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-TYPE COPY- 

No.4.4901 i/13(A)/85-Estt.IV 
Government of india 

Central Water Commission 

RoomNo. 310, SewaBbawan, 

R.K.Puram, New Delhi-66. 

Date: 16-12-1998. 

OFFICE MEMORANDuM. 

Subject: Transfer Policy for Central Water Commission. 

The undersigned is directed to enclose a copy of the Transfer Policy with up 

to-date amendments brought out so far in respect of Group C & D employees 

of Central Water Commission for information and guidance. 

Hindi Version will follow. 

Enclosure : As above 

(B.It. SHARMA) 
UNDER SECRETARY ([LI) 
CENTRAL WATER COMMISSION 
TEL. : 6107794. 

To 

P.S. to Chairman/Members/Chief Engineers, C.W.C. 

All Heads of Subordinate Offices including all Field Offices headed by 

Executive Engineers/Dy. Directors of C.W.C. 

Director (Adm.)/Director(Estt.ISecretary, C. W.CJAJI Under Secretaries 

/Accounts Officer/Director(Trg.), C.W.C. 

All Directorates/Estt. Sections/Accounts Sections,C.W.C. 

All recognised Associations of CW.C.(As per list attached) 

I 
I ) 

.1 

t 
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RELEVANT PORTION OF THE TRANSFER POLICY 
CENTRAL WATER COMMISSION 

Clause 7: 

Employees due for retirement on superannuation within a period of 5 years 
before their superannuation shall not ordinarily be transferred if the persons of 

lesser age are available for manning the posts. however, in respect of 

Drawing'Staff the empioyees due for retirement on superannuation within a 

period of 3 years before their supemnuaiion shall not ordinarily be transferred 

if persons of lesser age are available for manning the post The requests for 

transfer to the place of their choice, if made, would be considered (Amended 

vidè N. A49011/13(A)/85-EJv dated 18-09-1997and again amended vide 

corrigendum No. A4901 1113(A)185-EJV dated 23-09-1997. 
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-VAKALATNAMA- 

IN TILE CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL, 
G1TWABATI BENCH, GIJWAIIATI 

IN 

OA NO. 	 OF 	 2004 

'L Son, Cin 	 W%.O3OA( 	APPLICANT 	

I 
-Versus- 

- 	 o 	w1 	 Respondents 
0 

Know all men by these pesents that above named 
. 

 

do he hereby nominate, constitute and appoint Shri 

Advocate and such of the under mentioned Advocates as shall accept this 

Vakalatnama to be my/our true and lawful Advocates to appeal and act for me/us 

in the matter noted above and in connection therewith and for that purpose to do 

all acts whatsoever in that connection including depositing of drawing money, 

filing in or taking out deeds of composition, etc. for me/us and on my/our behalf 

and I /We agree to ratify and confirm all acts so done by the Advocates as 

mine/ours to all intents and purpose. In case of non payment of the stipulated fee 

in full, no Advocate will be bound to appear and on my/our behalf 

In witness whereof I/We hereunto set my/our hand this the 'C 41-L day 

2004. 

ADVOCATES 

A.RBarooah J.M.Choudhry AS.BhattaChaIjeC 

N.M.Lahiri G.K.Joshi  U--~Adil  Ahmed- 
A-ICChaudhuri R.P.Sharma P.Sarma 

SALaskar M.FLChoudhry B.Sinba 

Sukumar Sarma S.Jain AJ.Atia 

Red cutanis api accepted. 

Advocate 
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C:entra..  

__ 	24FELL. 
HE iN T CENTR4T 	TRATLVE TRIBlNAL, 

GIJWAIIAT1 BENII , G9WAHAT1. 

(AN AIPIJCATION UNDER SECTION 19 OF THE 

ADMISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL ACT 1985) 

ORIGINAL APPLICATION NO.28 OF 2004. 

Shri Sarat Chandra Basumatary 

Applicant 

-Versus- 

The Union Of Liidia & Others 

Respondents 

EN THE MATE'ER OF: 

Additional statements submitted by the above name applicant in the Original 

Application No.28 of 2004. 

IN THE MATrER OF: 

Slul Sarat Chandra Basumatary 

Office Superintendent 

0/0 Superintending Engineer 

Hydrological Observation Circle 

Central Water Commission 

Government of India, Guwahati-14 

Applicant 

1. 	The Union of India represented by the Secretary to the Government of India 

Ministry of Water Resource 

Saran Shakli Bhawan, New Delhi 



S 

2. 	The Director, Administration, 

Central Water Commission, 

Government of Jndia 

Sewa Bhawan, RK.Puram, 

NewDelhi-66 

3 	The Chief Engineer, 

Central Water Commission, 

Government of India, 

Brahinaputra & Barak Basin, 

"Maranaiha" 

Pohkseh 

P.O. Umpling, Shi1long-793006 

4 	The Supeiintending Engineei( Coord) 

Central Water Commission, 

Government of India, 

Brabmaputra & Barak Basin, 

"Maranatha" 

Pohkseh 

P.O. Umpling, Shillong-793006 

5 	The Superintending Engineer 

Hydrological Observation Circle 

Central Water Commission 

Government of India, 

i3ehindAdabaii Bus Stand, Guwahati-14 

Respondents 

The Humble applicant submits the additional statements as follows:- 

1) That the applicant was transferred to the North Eastern Investigation Circle, 

Central Water Commission, Shillong from Guwahati at the verge ends of his 

retirement vide impugned Transfer Order Noi/4(C)/2003-BBB1329-36 dated 

21-1-2004 by the Respondent No.4. (At Annexwi-B of the Original 

Application No.28 of 2004). In the said Transfer Order one Shri AJ(.Mikir, 



I 
Assistant, UBD, CWC Dibrugarh was posted in place of applicant Shri 

S.C.Basumataiy, Office Superintendent HOC, CWC Guwahati 

It is pertinent to mention here that, earlier the Under Secretary, 

Government of India, Ministry of Water Resource (CWC) has issued an 

Office Order No. A-32015/2003-EsttVilJI 123-34 dated 31 December 2003 

by which Shii A.K.Mikir was posted to the office of the Chief Engrneer, 

(Brahmapulra and Barak Basin) Central Water Commission, Sliillong against 

Shri G Sathyanamyana, Office Superintendent, who is posted to the OIo 

CE(KGB), Hyderabad against the existing vacancy at his own cost and will be 

relieved first The promotion of Shri AJ(Mikir will be effective from the date 

he actually takes over the charge of the post of Office Superintendent 

Annexure-D is the Office Order No. A-3201512003-EstLVJJ/1123-34 

dated 31 December2003. 

2) That your applicant begs to state that Ministry Of Waler Resources, 

Government of India, Central Water Commission is competent to transfer 

Office Superintendent to different offices. As such the Ministry has issued the 

earlier transfer order dated 3 December 2003 at Annexure-D, in the said 

order your applicant was not disturbed. But the impugned Transfer Order 

dated 21-01-2004 issued by the Respondent No4 without jurisdiction has 

transferred your applicant to Shillong by suppressing earlier order dated 3V 

December 2003Jlence the impugned transfer order dated 21-01-2004 is 

illegal, malalied, arbitrary and also without jurisdiction. As such the Order 

dated 21-01-2004 is liable to be set aside and quashed. 
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VERIFICATION 

I, Shri Sarat Chandra Baswnatary, aged about 58 years. office 
Superintendent office of the Superintending Engineer Hydrological Observation 

Circle Central Water Commission Government of India, Guwahati-14, do hereby. 
solemnly véii1' that the statements made in paragraph nos. 	I - 

Are true to my knowledge, those made in paragraph nos. ._ 
Are being matters of records are true to my information derived there from which 

I believe to be true and rests are my humble submissions before this Hon'ble 
• 	 Tribunal. I have not suppressed any material facts. 

And I sign this verification on this thezlay of February 2004 at Guwabati 

• 	 •. 	
. 

.• 	 . 	 .. 	 . 

S 
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No A-32015/2003Eft VH/1 123-34 	A 	E 	RE Government of India  
Central W3tor Commission 	 Uj\ 

- Room No 806(S,Sewa Bhawan 
R K Puram, New Delhi-110066 
Dated the 31st Dec2003 

OFFICE ORDER - 

Consequent upon the acceptance of the recommendation of the Departmental promotion 
Committee (Group-B No-Gazetted) by the competent authority 1  Sh 
on the Ministrial Cadre of subordinate offices of CWC is hereby promoted to the post of 
Office Superintendent in the scaleof Pay of Rs 5500-175-9000 and posted to the OIo 
CE(BBB) CWC Shillong against Sh G Sathyanarayana, office Superintendent , who is posted 
to the O/o CE(KGB), Hyderabad against the existing vacancy at his own cost and will be 
relieved first. The promotion of Shri A R Mikir will be effective from the date he actually take 
over the charge of the post of Office Superintendent. 

2.On his promotion Sh A R Mikir is entitled to opt for fixation of his pay in higher grade in 
terms of Deptt of Personnel & Training OM No 1/10/89-Estt(Pay1) dt. 30.08.1989 as 
amended from time to time. 

Sd!- 
(USHA GANDHI) 
Under Secretary(lfl 
Telephone No 26107794. 

Copy to:- 

1 	The PAO, CWC., Sewa Bhawan, R K Purarn, New Delhi' 
2 	CE(BBB),CWc, Shillong / CE(KGB), CWC, Hyderabad 
3 	SE(C), CWC Shillong/SE Godavari Circle, CWC, Hyderabad 
4 	SE,NEIC, CWC, Shillong 
5 	EE,UBD,CWC,Djbrugarh 
6 	Sh A RMikir Assistant, UBD,CWC, Dibrugarh 
7 	Sh G Satyanarayana, Office Superintendent, NEIC, CWC, ShiUong 
8. 	SO, CR Section, CWC I  Sewa Bhawan, R K Puram, New Delhi 
9 	AD(PublIcity),CWC, sewa Bhawan, R K Puram, New Delhi 
10 	Personal File 
11 	Spare copies. 
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IN THE CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL, 	'3 

p 

GUWAI-IATI BENCH: AT GUWATIATI 

O.A. NO 28 of 2004 

Shri Sarat Chandra Basumatary 
	 Applicant 

-vs- 

Union of India and Others 
	 Respondents 

(Written statements filed by the respondents No 1,2,3,4 and 5) 

The written statements of the respondents are as follows- 

1. 	That the copy of the O.A. No. 28/2004 along with the additional statements 

(hereinafter referred to as the "application") filed by the applicant has been 

served on the answering respondents. The respondents have gone through the 

said application and understood the contents thereof. The interest of all the 

respondents being similar the Written statements is filed as common for all in 

this case. 

VA 
tnt 	a 	 a 	 - 	. 	

. r• 

mat tue statements maae in me application mat arespec1riCa11Y aamiuea by 

the respondents be deemed to be denied by the respondents. 
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That the application has been filed prematurely as the representation filed by 

the applicant was pending disposal at the ends of the respondents. The 

application is liable to be dismissed for non-compliance of the provisions 

under Sections 20 and 21 of the Central Administrative Tribunal Act, 1985. 

That before traversing the various statements made in the application, the 

respondents beg to give a background of the case as under: 

That the competent authority to issue transfer order lies with the Chief 

Engineer for the staff below the rank of Executive Engineers. The same 

power to transfer a staff may also be exercised by the Superintending 

Engineer in consultation with the Chief Engineer. The transfer and 

posting of Executive Engineersaidabove lies with the Commission. The 

above delegation of power has been issued by the Commission vide 

order dated 28.01.1993. 

The copy of the said order dated 28.01.1993 is 

annexed hereto as ANNEXURE Ri.  

That the usual practice to transfer a staff is to be made according to the 

procedure as followed by the Commission is that such transfer order is 

initially made in the name of/ to the office of the Chief Engineer 

/Commission initially an4 after that initial order the final and actual 

place of postings are decided and made / issued by the Chief Engineer 

or the Superintending Engineer as the case may be. For example, some 

junior engineers were transferred from various locations to the office of 

the Chief Engineer / Commission vide Office Order No.20/1/2002-

Estt.Vi dated 21.04.2003. Pursuant to that ordercf transfer the 

Superintending Engineer with the approval of the Chief Engineer issued 

the actual posting placing the officers in different locations I offices 

vide Office Order No. 114(F)12003-BBB11767-1813 dated 01.05.2003. 

The copies of the said orders dated 21.04.2003 and 

01.05.2003 are annexed hereto as ANNEXURES RL 

and Rrespectively. 
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(c) That according to the aforesaid procedure the competent authority 

issued the transfer and posting order of one Shri A.R. Mikir on 

promotion to the office of the Chief Engineer vide Office Order No. A-

32015/1-2003-Estt.VII/1123.-34 dated 21.12.2003. On receipt of the 

said order the competent authority issued the final order determining 

the actual place of posting as per need of the department. This was 

done vide Office Order No.1 /4(C)/2003-BBB/329-36 dated 21.01.2004. 

By the said order dated 21.01.2004 the competent authority in 

consultation / approval of the Chief Engineer issued the order of 

transfer of the applicant from Guwahati to Shillong and Shri A.R. Mikir 

was transferred from Shillong to Guwahati. This arrangement was also 

done keeping in view and considering the fact that Shri A.R. Mikir 

made a representation on 20.01.2004 to the competent authority to 

transfer him to Guwahati stating his various personal and family 

problems. In the said representation he also categorically sated that he 

would retire from service on 31.08.2005. The competent authority 

examined his case and found that Shri Mikir is due to retire from 

service after 1 1 /years while the applicant is to retire after 2 1 / , years. 

All these actions were carried out with due approval of the Chief 

Engineer,  

The copies of the Office Orders dated 31.12.2003 

and 21.01.2004 and the representation dated 

20.0 1.2004 are annexed hereto as ANNEXURES R 4, 

R5  and Rrespectively. 

(d) That in terms of the Office Order dated 31.12.2003 Shri G. 

Saithyanarayana has been relieved on transfer w.e.f. 30.01.2004 vide 

Office Order No.NEIC/PF-713/2003/312719 dated 27.01.2004. Shri 
A.R.Mikir was also relieved from duty w.e.f. 05.02.2004 with a 

direction to report for duty at Guwahati vide Office Order 

No.TJBD/DIBIPF- 16/2004/842-49 dated 05 .02.2004. Accordingly Shii 

A.K.Mikir reported for duty at Guwahati on 16.02.2004. 

I 	
The copies of the Office Orders dated 27.01.2004 

and 05.02.2004 and the joining report 	dated - 

I 
- 
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16.02.2004 are annexed as ANNEXURES RRAnd 
a 

R9  respectively. 

Tb 	n iøipt of tha ordr of trattcfer 1ato&t 21.01.2004 the applicant 

applied for T.A. on 27.0 1.2004 and the T.A. was granted for Rs.,500I-

on 29.01.2004. The applicant accepted the T.A. advance. The applicant 

also submitted a representation with request to consider his transfer and 

to post him at Guwahati after the retirement of Shri A.R.Mikir. By this 

representation dated 11.02.2004 the applicant accepted the transfer 

from Gviwahati to Shillong with categorical statements made in the said 

representation. 

The copies of the said application dated 27.01.2004, 

sanction memo dated 29.01.2004 and the 
representation dated 11.02.2004. are annexed as 

ANNEXURES R10, R1  and R11  

(f) 	That in the mean time the applicant has approached this Hon'ble 

Tribunal with the above application thereby challenging the legality 

0 and validity of the transfer order and for cancellation of the same. This 
Hon'be Tribunal pending disposal of the application passed an order 

on 16.02.2004 and granted liberty to the applicant to file a 
representation fixing the matter on 01.03.2004. The applicant submitted 

his representation on 16.02.2004. In the said representation the 

applicant stated some of his family problems and to cancel the said 
transfer order. The Hon'bie Tribunal has now fixed the matter for final 

hearing on 08.03.2004. The applicant also wrote a letter on 17.02,2004 

with a request to treat his earlier representation dated 11.02.2004 as 

cancelled. 

The copies of the representations dated 16.02.2004 

and 17.02.2004 are annexed hereto as ANNEXURES 

and R. respectively. 

(g) That as Shri A.R.Mikir reported for his duty on 16.02.2004, the 

applicant went on casual leave and returned in 17.02.2004 and put his 
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signature in the attendance register on 17.02.2004 and 18.02.2004 

unauthorisedly From 19.02.2004 onwards the applicant remainabsent. 

The copy of the said attendance register is annexed 

as ANNEXURE R. 

(ii) That the competent authority considered the representation of the 

applicant submitted on1602.2004 and rejected the said representation 

vide letter No. 1(18)/2003-BBB/907-09 dated 25.02.2004. The said 

order was duly communicated to the applicant Accordingly the 

applicant has been relieved from Guwabati with direction to report for 

duty at Shillong vide Office Order No.HOC/CWC/Gau/PF-840/04/645 

53 dated 27.02.2004. 

The copies of the letter dated 25.02.2004 and the 

Office Order dated 27.02.2004 are annexed as 

ANNEXURES R16  and 

(i) 	That the competent authority after considering the representations 

submitted by Shri A.R.Mikir and the applicant found that Shri 

A.R.Mikir is going to retire from service on superannuation after 1 1 /2  

years while the applicant will retire on superannuation after 2 1 / 2  years. 

Shri A.R. Mikir is a permanent resident of Guwahati, so he represented 

that he may be posted at Guwahati astiqd last place of posting before 

retirement. Moreover, the department is going to extend its activities of 

investigation works relating to irrigation projects in the North-Eastern 

region and also in Maithon in Jharkhand by opening new Investigation 

Division under the direct control of the Superintending Engineer, 

NEIC, Shilong. To deal with the matter and to open up the scope of new 

projects, it has become the administrative needs to man the department 

properly. There would be further transfer and posting and adjustment of 
WzKt ; 0 et€ 

manpower for the above scheme I project as a matter of policy. 

Accordingly the competent authority decided as a matter of policy to 

transfer Shri A.R. Mikir to Guwahari and the applicant to Shiliong as 

stated herein above. However, considering the genuineness and the date 

of superannuation of Shri A.R. Mikir and the applicant, the competent 
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authority has on principle agreed to accommodate the applicant and to 
repost him on transfer to Guwahati after the retirement of Shri A.R. 

Miktr. This consideration has been properly noted on the office note by 

the competent authority on 20.01.2004. In view of the above facts and 
circumstances and considering the pros and cons of the matter the 

representation of the applicant could not be eeeded to and 

accordingly the same has been rejected. 

The copy of the said Office Note is annexed as 

ANNEXURE Rfg  (Series). 

5. 	That the law relating to transfer and posting has been well settled by the 

Hon'ble Supreme Court in a catena of decisions pronounced from tinte to tine. 

The settled position of law is that no Court or Tribunal should interfere in the 

matter of transfer unless :- 

such transfer order is issued in violation of statutory rules ; or 

such transfer order is issued malafide ; or 
the said transfer order is issued by an incompetent authority. 

It is also settled position of law that the Tribunal / Court shall not sit as a 

Court of Appeal over the administrative action. Any private / family problem 
raised in the case of transfer, is also not a subject matter to be tried by Court 

or Tribunal: the appropriate forum is to take up such personal matter with the 

administration through representation. 

In the instant case it has been clearly explained herein above that the 
impugned transfer order does not suffer from any such infirmity or illegality 

making it liable to be interfered by any Court or Tribunal. The 

representations made by the applicant are contradictory to each other and the 

administration considering the pros and cons of the matter and also to 

mitigate the administrative need and exigency has rejected the representation 
of the applicant. However the competent authority has considered one aspect 

of the matter that the case of the applicant may be considered to retransfer 

him to Guwahati after the retirement of Shri A.R. Mikir. in view of the above 
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facts and circumstances 4d the provisions of law the application is liable to 

be dismissed with cost. I 

That with regard to the St tements made in paragraph 1 of the application and 

paragraphs 1 and 2 of th Additional statements subsequently filed by the 

applicant, the respondent state that as explained herein above, there is no 

cause of action to justify the interference by this Hon'ble Tribunal. 

That with regard to the Sttements made in paragraph 2 of the application, the 

answering respondents h' e no comment to offer. 

That with regard to the St tements made in paragraph 3 of the application, the 

respondents state that th application has been filed prematurely before the 
representation would be considered within the prescribed period. Therefore, 

the application is liable to be dismissed on this ground alone. 

That with regard to thetatements made in paragraphs 4.1 and 4.2 of the 

application, the responde ts state that these are matters pertaining to records. 

Hence, nothing is admitt d which are not supported by such records. 

That with regard to the satements made in paragraph 4.3 of the application, 

the respondents state th ii there is no proof so far shown to respondents 

regarding the ailment of he wife of the applicant. 

That with regard to the s atements made in paragraph 4.4 of the application, 

the respondents state th t Shri A.R. Mikir joined his duty in place of the 
applicant w.e.f 16.02.201 4 and the applicant is not attending his office w.e.f. 

16.02.2004. The applicarit has already been relieved on 27.02.2004 to report 

for his duty at Shillong. 

That with regard to the s atements made in paragraph 4.5 of the application, 

the respondents state thal the transfer policy referred to here is nothing but a 
guidelines ainot a statut ry provision under any statute. Therefore even if it 

is not followed as per se tied provisions of law, the Court shall not interfere 

in such matters.Moreove , clause 7 of the said guidelines has categorically 

stated that man of les er age should be transferred out in order to 

J 
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- 	 accommodate persons of kilhier age. From the records it is clear that the 
applicant will retire from service w.e.f 31.08.2006 whereas Shri A.R. Mikir 

will retire on 31.08.2005. The applicant is of lesser age than Shri A.R. Mikir, 

who is a permanent resident of Guwahati. Therefore, the transfer order has 
been made in conformity with the said policy guidelines and not in derogation 
to it. 

That with regard to the statements made in paragraphs 4.7 and 4.8 of the 

application, the answering respondents reiterates the foregoing statements and 

state that there has not been any violation of any guidelines and the personal 

problems are to be taken with the administration outside the Court. 

That with regard to the statements made in paragraph 4.9 of the application, 

the respondents state that there is not a single iota of evidence on records to 

show that any of the respondents had ever acted malafide. Mere allegations of 

malafide will not sustain in law unless such allegations are made against the 
particular officer by his name (eo nominee). The allegations of malafide must 
be proved by clear, cogent and irrefutable evidence. In the instant case no 

allegation has been made e o nominee and there is no proof of malafide action 
on any part of the respondents. 

That with regard to the statements made in paragraphs 4.10, 4.11, 4.13, 4.14, 
4.15 and 4.16 of the application, the respondents state that there is no 

illegality in the transfer order and the respondents reiterate and reassert the 
foregoing statements in this regard. 

That with regard to the statements made in paragraphs 5.1 to 5.7 of the 
application, the respondents state that in view of the facts and circumstances 
of the case and the settled provisions of law, the grounds shown by the 

applicant are not tenable in law. Therefore, the application is liable to be 

dismissed with costs. 

That with regard to the statements made in paragraphs 6 and 7 of the 

application, the respondents offer no comment. 
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18. That with regard to the statements made in paragraphs 8.1, 8.2, 8.3 and 9 of 

	

- 	 the applicationi the respondents state that the application is liable to be 

	

- 	 dismissed with costs as the applicant is not entitled to get any relief 

whatsoever as prayed for. The application is being filed devoid of any merit. 

In the premises aforesaid it is, therefore, prayed that 

Your Lordships would be pleased to hear the parties, 

peruse the records and after hearing the parties, 

perusing the records also be pleased to dismiss the 

application with costs. 

Verification 

1, Shri 	-12 	 , at present working as 

in the office of the 
Bt71a" O"t CuJ 

Guwahati, benig competent and duly authorized to sign this verification 

do hereby solemnly affirm and state that the statements made in para 

a, 	o i 	 are true to my knowledge and belief, 

those made in para 	4 	------ 

, being matter of 

-  records are true to my information derived threrefrom and the rest are 

my humble submission before this Hon'ble Tribunal. I have not 

suppressed any material fact. 

 

And I sign this verification on this 

Guwahati. 

@ th day of March, 2004 at 

 

OL 

DEPONENT 
" t'Z , &7; VO"D 
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• 	 ,ANNEX4. 

UF 

• 	No.201I/2002-Estt.VI 
Government of india 

• 	Central Water Commission 

Room No.528, Sewa Bhawan, 
R.K. Puram, New Delhi-66. 

Datedthe 21 51  April, 2003. 

Q&JCE ORDER 

The following transfers in the grade of Junior Engineers (C&M) are hereby 
urdered in public interest- 

Si Name of 	Present 	Transfer to the Choice StatIon Remarks 

No. JEs(S/Shri) posting 	Office of 
CF/Commission  

4. - 	 5. 	 6. 

1, 	K.J. Mohan 	Godvari 	B&BB, Shillong 	 Vice Shri 

Rao 	Circle 	 VV.S.N. 
(KODO) 	 Murthy 

w.e.f. 
.15.5.2003. 
(Will move 

KGB, Ityderabad 
Hyderahad 

B&BB, Shillong Vice Shri T. 
Martiappafl 
w.e.f, 
1.6.2003 
(Will move 

C&SR, Madurai 
Coiynbatore  

Vice Shri B&B13, Shillong 
H.R. 
Maikhuri 
w.c.f. 
15.5.2003 

VVSN 	NflD-I, 
Murthy 	Silchar 

(B&BI1) 

R Srinivusan HD,Chennai 
(C&SR) 

T. 	N ID-lIt, 
Marriappan ____ 
D.K. Rikshit CSD, New 

Delhi (YBO) 

I 	

- ••••• 	 ( Will flK)VC 

I • . 	 first) 

L... 	 -• 

/ 	'.,/ 	..- 	S 	• - 



J.N, Arjuit B&BB, YBO, New New Delhi 
Shillong Delhi 

G. Kadirvel NEID-Il, C&SR, Coimbatore 
Aizwal Coimbatore 

.QL&BB)  
CD, L3&HB, Shillong M. 

Radhakrishna flangalore 
(C&SR) 

w.eJ. 
15.5.2003 
(Will move 
fiQ 

Vice Shri 0. 
Kadirvel 
w.e.f. 
1,7.200.1 
(Will move 
first) 

I 
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6, 	H. R. 	-J UBD, 	YB, New Dclhi New Delhi! 
Maikburi 	DibLugarh 	 NOIDA 

(13&BB) 

	

7. 	U.S. Vet maAgra 	L3&13B, Shil king 	 - Vice Shri 
(YBO) 	 i.N. Arjun 

.F:4. 

G. 
Taniilmani 

S. 
Rajamigesh 

MBD, C&SR, Trlchy/ 
Guwahati Coimbatore Coimbatorc 
(B&J313) 

Vice Shri G. C&SR, 13&1313, Shillong 
Coimbatore Tarnilmani 

W.C.F. 
15.5.2003 
(Will move 

S. Haridasan 
Nair 

N. Subbaiah 

Mm,  
Shillong 	Coimbatore 
(13&BB) 

SRD, 	B&136; Shillong 
Coimbatore 
(C&SR) 

Cochin 

Vice Shri S. 
Haridasan 
Nair 
w.c.f. 
1.7.2003 
(will rnovc 
first) 

GVRR  C O, 
Mohan Rao 113hubaneswar 

KGB, 
Hyderabad 
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1. Rafeccj 	UGD, Hyd. 	M&EJ, 	 Vice Shri 

	

Abmed 	(KGB) 	Bhubaneswr 	 OVRR 

	

- 	 Molmn Ra 
...-' 
W..L, 

15.5.2003 
• (Will move 
- first 

17 N. Laxmaiah JOC, KGB, 
Vadodara Hyderabad 
(N&TBJ  

PRK Rao N&T13, 18 LKL), Hyd. 
(KGB) Vadodaia 

 J.Venketesa,) api KGB, 
Division, Hyderabad 
Surat 
:(N&TB)  

 BMM Rac UGD, Hyd. N&TBI  
(KGB) VadodaTa 

ifl PLN Rao 	N&TH, 	KGB, 
Vadodara 	Hyderaha 

22. KJR Reddy 	UKD1 Pune, N&TB, 
(KGB), 	Vadodara 
Hyderabad 

23 	K. Pochiah 	WGD, 	KGB, - 
Nagpur (MC) Hyderabad 

4 A. Somaraju LKD, Hyd. 	MC, Nagp 
(KGB) 

25. Cli. r'ntsad 	IU(D 	TKGI3, 
Bhubaneswar Hyderabad 
(M&ER) 

- 	Vice Shri N. 
Laxrniah 
w.e,f. 
15.5.2003 
(Will move 
first 

Vice Shri J. 
Venketesan 
w ,e.f. 
15.5.20U3 
(Will move 
first 

Vice Shri 
PLN 1ao 
w.e.f. 
15.5.2003 
(Will move 

Vice Shri K. 
Pochiah 
w.e.f. 
155.2003 
(Will move 
first) 
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ON N to 

12. \'.K. Mohn LKD, Flyd. f 	1 

	

ao 	(K(.;B)j Bhibney 	I 

[15.5.2()O.l 

. Pta
W.ef

Will TflflVe 
-- 

VV Satt ikarTapi 	KGB, 
DivAion, 	Hyderahad 
Surat 

S. Sarnp
__
a th 	1JCD, 1-Iyd. 	N&TB, 

	

Kum{r 	(Kc313) 	Vadodara 

29.1R.N, 
j.Chauhan 

30, l(.N. Singh 

2. AK. Suxen 	MGD.1, 

1. S.L. Singli 	M&A, 
-, --.-.-.-..J- 

(UGB) 
Lucknow 

	

I 	I 	j (Will move 

I 	 w.e.f. 

IB, Charidigarh 	 Vice Shri 

UGE, Lucko 

L ____  

I 	 S.L.Singh 

I 	 15.5.2()()3 

1 	 Chauhan 

l5.52003 
(WIH move 

	

Aiu Kumj- NEJD-fl, 	-- 
UGB, Luckio ,  Sultanpur/ 

	

Aizwal 	
Allahahad/ 

	

(B&BB) 	
Varanasj/ 

S.C. Sharma
FJD

D, 	 Shillong 	 Vice Shri 

	

radun, 	
Arun Kumar B) 
v.e,f. 

15.5.2003 
(Will move I 	 I'\ 	
Arsk- 3. LM. 	J NEID- GB cnc 	Luckw 

	

Vithwak jrna !tnagar 
lir 	J 
 

F Shri 
 S4ttjkar 
f. 
2Q3 
 move 

-.-.--.-.------ Ci), Janimu j UG13, Lucknow 

McJD-1fI IB, C 
Varaaasi

handigarh 	 Vice Shri 
R.N. tiGli) 	 - 



1. 	. 
11AR-4-204 THU 11:39 ID:CESBB,cHC.SHXLLON. 	 TEL:Z3284 

\i 
 N-  AXXONOIL~ 

Government of tnda 

1c1 

- 	 CENTRAL WATER COMMISSION 

Brhmaputra & Barak Easin 

IIc1Pl -793006 

ShWong 793006 

114(F)/2003-BBBI 	 ,i kfQ3 
t,te 

Re 	
D 	.... 

f No 	
...... I.... 

pmCEQfl 

In pursuance of CWC's office order No,20/1/2002-Elt.Vl dated 21.04.2003 the following Junior 

Engineers are hery repostod to the places/sites shown against each with effect date menthned against each in 

public interest, 

SI. Name of JE 	- - Present place of Reposted to Remnrls 
No. SIShii  posting  

 K.J. Mohan Rae 
_________ 

Godavan Cirtle, 
•ç3BP) 

MeD. (Hq) Gizwahatl Against exiang vacancy 
(w.e.f. 11512,003} 
Vice SM J.N. Aijun. (w.e.f.  R. Srinivaaan HDk  Channel OIo CE, B&BB, Shillong 

(c&$R) 	. . 
01.06.2003)  

3 

4. 

O.K. Rakshit CSD, New Delhi 
fBO) 

Meghna Circle (HO), (Hg) 
Slichar 
Sairang G&D Site of MISD-lH, 

Vice SM Naveen Chendre 
(w,e,f. 15.5.2003) 
Vice Shri R.C. Verma (w.e.f. US. 'donna LYD Agra (YBO) 

LchardarMD. Si!ca ._ 15.5.2003)  

5. M. Radhakrishn CD. Bangaf ore 
(C&SR) 

Belonia G&D Site of MSD-t 
Ag&tala under MD. Silchar. 

Vioe SM D.K. Maumdar 
w.e.f. 01.07.2003) 

6.  

- ..... 
 

G. Rajanagesh C&SR, Coimbatore UBD (Ha), Dibrugath  Against exlsUnä vacancy 
15.5.2003) 

7. N. Subbaiah SD, 	oimbatore DSKSD(HQ, Nagaon under Vice SM H.p. Maikhuri 
(C&SR) IJBD 

. 

 (w.e,f, 01.7.2003) 
81  S.C. Shaima HGD Dehradun ?hewngte Site of MI-IISD, Vice SM G.MutheiyanJo 

(UGTB) $erchhip under NEID.11, Aizawl be relieved on Joining of 
SM S,C.Sharma 

9. G.K. Tlpalhi MGD-lll, Varanasi 
(UGB) 

B.P. Ghat Site of MI$D-ll, 
Slichar under MID. ShiHong 	- 

Against existing vacanoy 
(w.e.f 15.5.2003). 

/ 10. Vice SM T. Maniappan 
(w.e.f. 15.5.2003) 

Re) Pal Singh MGD-ll, Lucknow 
(UGB) 

Muruga Me site of NEISD, 
Jung under.NElD4I1tanaqar 

 VIoeShri A.K. Tank (w.e.f. 
19G3)  
\/ioe SM V.C. Shanna 

R.N. Yacr, 
_ 	- 

M(D-1, Lucknow 
(S) - 

Lokel Site of NEISD-f I, 
Gth 	deraU unIt. Silc$ 

 Ratan Sing
_
h HGD, Dehradun IJBSD.11. Jorhat under UBD, 

- . 
. (UGB) Dibrugarti. (w.af. 15.5.2004 

13. 

14 

615 

Satish Kumer RD Dte,, CWC 
(H .Oj ______ 

SSD(HQ) S  Nahaclain under 
•UBD. Dibwgath. 

Vice SM S . K. Cool (w.e.f. 
15.5.2003)  

Against existing vacancy 
(w.e.f. 01.7,2003) 
Vice Shn 6, llandasan Nair 
(w.e.f, 15.5.2003) 
Vice SM Swaran Singh 
jw.e.f, 01,8.200 

S.P. Keshn 

Al. Gupta 

YB, New Delhi GOS, Pandu of MBSD-I, 
•Gahati under MB  

RD Dte., New 
Delhi. 

jGD,8, AP. Chat, MISD-ll, 
Silohar under MID, Stiillong 

16, C.P. Gaur CWC (HO) MBSD, Guwahati 
______________________ 

17 Onjprning of CMuthaiyan_- Rajder Sing 	- 
__ 

M&A, Cuwahati CWC(Hg}, New Delhi 

Coa(c.. 2. 

'v1armatha', P.O. Ryn)ah (Uriipling), Shillorig 7900G, Phon 0364-230424. 232294, 534928 FaX : 0364-232294 

I-, 
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The folLowinQ traristeripo3tiflg of Junior Engineers under this oryanhzation are also hereby ordered in Public 

lnterestiOWfl Interest with immediate cited. 

SI irno 	 Present place of Posting 	Reposted to 	temarks 

No. 
1 

 S/Shri 	 ______   
D. Ghosh 	Mi, Shhhlong 	 Bhomoragun site of 	Against existing vacancy 

DKSD, Nagaofl under 
URD, Dibrugerti 	- 	- 	 - 

2 
___  

- D K Rakshit 	tBD Jalpalgun _______ 	MID, CWC, Shiong 	Vice Shn D Ghosh 	- 

NISD-1 Phailng 	MSD-It, Oharmanegar 	Vice Shii S.P. Gupta (w.e.f. 
3. K.R. IDeb 

under MD, Schar. 	1_.5.2Q03_ -. 

4. 
- -- ______ 	 ________ 

K. Burchandra Singh 	Serchhip under NEIO.U, 	NESID-Ill (IQ), Aizawl 	- 	Shri Mm Kumar 
(w,e.f. 1552003) Own 
Cast  

5. 
____  

S.K. God 	 SSD, Nahartagun under 	NEW-Ill (HQ) J  lisnagar 	ViceShrtL.MV1shwakaliTId 

UBD 	 (w.e.f. 15,,2003) Own 
CosL  

O.K. Maimdar 	BeIora G&D site under 	Chawgte site of MHISOb.. 	In supersession of order 

MS(J, Agartala 	SeroPhip under NE!D-ll, 	No.114(fy2003-801442- 
52 dt. 04.04.2003 

7, Nabendu ie 	Sitlangpth site under 	iiini sits under 	Vie 	$hrt G. Kadirvel (w.e.f. 

MKISD, SerchhIp 	NEISD-lIi, AizawI 	O1.72O03 	_____ 

--  
- -- -. -______ 

- 
A.H. Laskar 	GOS, B.P. Ohatunoer 	ew LatwahslteUflder 	1Aainst exisfing vacancy 

Shillong 	iHISD, Serchhip  
-• .!P. 

 
Ashim_______ 

Chakraborty 	GDS, Fulertal, SHChar 	Dimapara GDS of 	- 	Against 	lting vacancy. 

under MlD Shillong 	MlSD-I, under MID, 

10 
- -.. 

GMuthaiyan 	Chawnte Site of MFIISD 	M&A, l3uwahati 	Own Cost 

Serchhip under NEID-II, 
Aizawl 	 - 

This issues with the approval of Chief Engineer (B&BB) I  CWC, ShiIlcnjs 

(C.L. WADHAWAN) 
Supertnlending Engineer (Coord.) 

Copy to:- 	 I  Ii 

 Pay & Accounts Officer, CWC, New Delhi. 
Chief Engineer, KGB, .Hyderabad/C&SR, CoImbato/M&ER, BhubaneswarlN&T, Vadodera/MC,  
Nagpur/Indus Basin, ChandgaIiiJUGB. Luknow!Yanuna 8ain, New DeIh1ITB, Siligurt.. 

 Superintending Engineer (Coord), KGB, Hydarabad'C&SR, Coirnbatár&M&ER, BhubaneswarlN&TB. 
Vadodara/MC, Napurdndus Basin, Chendigarh/UGB, Luokn!Yanuna Basin, New Delhi/TB, StIigu'l. 

 Director M&A, CWC, GuwahallfM&A Jummu. 
6. Director, RD Dte.ISM Dte & ID&R Coord., New Delhi. 

Under Seorotae&-VI, CWC, New Delhi. 
  
 

All Superintending Engineer under B&BB Otanisaon 
Execuve Engineer, MID, ShhlIongIMD, Silchar!NEID.l, Slicher! WElD-li, P&WINEID-lIL ltanagar)MBD, 
GuwaliatIIlJBD, Dlbngarhl LBD, JaIpaigurt)MGDl, Liiknow!MGD-Il, lucknow/MGD-Itl, VaranasUNGfl, 
DehradunlSRD, Coirnbator&CD. BangaloreiLYD, Agr&C$D. New DelhiIHD, Chennai. 

9, Person concerned, 
ib. File No.114(E)002-BBB. 
11. Offloe order file. 



Naomi 
E><. ENGINEER CWC UBD DBR + 91 373 2314398 	P.01 

- 

3 	 ()A3201.4 
CrI overnmew ol. in tIi 

Central Wute, (O1nmjNjoJ) 

ioij No 8Q(S), Sowa I3hawan, .. 	

R K Pn, New Dcil —  130066. 

t)eenb•, 200, 

TL ,  32~ 1 .1 	 / ___ 
04 

'Coisequent upon th ft ptm ol th 	om'tt,i3tion of the D'partmijta1 motion Conimirtou (GEoup'J3 	 b the competent au1othy, Shd A.R. kir, Assistant, born on the Miniuerjaj :irIt of lor&1inte Offices of CWC i hereby protnoledi, the post of,  Ofi1c,c 	rjfltzim3 i he sc.i of pay of Rs.5500.175_9000 and to tho  O/o CEDnn). .'.. 'V 	S.iU1'. 	i 	 Offi SUPeII,tCnt1CIit who is poic h 	Oo C 	). 	1 ;rbid. giinst the exialLng ;oancy at his 	nd 	
- 

a 	% ii! b 	'j .c•morjon ofShrj A 	Mikh' will be atotjye lom th cht 	 t. 
! i:-uaJiy tsIe 	.. . the, 	i,rzo of th pai Of Office SupCriütCfldCl)t. 

2, 	On I prou1o1jc'in Shri .\.!t. Mikir is n'i.;d to Opt 	1iatIon of his pay in higher _qa In tniis of Dejtt of Perormc1 & Estt(Puy-J) cIate(1 as amcnkd front time lo tiiie. 

I 

i. ir,~Ii  / 

2004 /1 

/ 
.1; 

0 

51. 

/.\ 

Copy to: 

(9)}tAGANDm) 
Under Socr€tiiry (Ill) 

leleplione No. 26107794 

1, Thc PAC, CWC, Sewa Bhawun, R.k. l'uram, Ne J)lhi, cEi313a), CWC, Shillon / CL(JC)Jj), C'VU, i1ydriihad 
SE(C), CWc, Shillong / SE C3oc(a,'n,'j CircJ., C WE.', Hyderaba4 4 	SE, NEIC, CWC. Shillong 

5, 	B, UBD, CSAIC, E)(hnlgilhl' 
'-'Sh. A.R. vflkir. As;istarit, 1,.1313, CW(;, flibruarli 

Sh. Cr. Salyanarayana, Office Superintednt, NF1C, (\!( Shilloii SO, CR SQton CWC, SW.1 l3hiiwtrn, R.E. rur(fl-cl Now ,(') 

A..t)(PubHcfty, CWC, Sewa RI wan , Ncw T);ihi, 10, Pmcutjjjl 
Ii Spare Copics  



/ 4 	 Tel. No.0364-2534424-, 2232294, 2534928 
A 	 Tel.Fax No.0364-2232294 

No. 1/4(C)I2003-BBI_3-9 - 
Government of India 

- 	 Central Water Commission 
Office of the Chief Engineer 

Brahmaputra & Barak Basin Organisation 

°Maranatha" Pohkseh 
P.O. Rynjah 
Shillong-793006. 
E-mail cebbbsancharne1.in 

Dated: 2i ('
tltni 

OFFICE ORDER 

Consequent upon his promotion to the grade of Office 
SUerintendent in the.scale of Pay Rs.5500-175-9000/- vide CWC office order 
NoJA-3201 5/1 /2003-Estt.Vl I/I 123-34 dated 31.12.2003, Shri A. R. Mikir, 
Asistant, UBD, CWC, Dibrugarh, is hereby reposted to Hydrological Observation 
Circle, CWC, Guwahati in place of Shri S.C. Basumatari, Office Superintendent 
with immediate effect in public interest. 

Shri S.C. Basumatari, Office Superintendent,. HOC, CWC, 
Guvahati is hereby transferred to North Eastern Investigation Circle, CWC, 
ShiIong with immediate effect in public interest in place of Shri G. 
Satyanarayana, Office Superintendent transferred to KGB, Hyderabad. 

(SURESHCHANDRA) 
Superintending Engineer (Coord.) 

Copy to:- 

1. - Pay & Accounts Officer, CWC, New Delhi. 
2T 	Superintending Engineer, HOC, CWC, Guwahati. 

Superintending Engineer, NEIC, CWC, Shillong. 
Under Secretary(IlI),- Estt.VlI, CWC, New Delhi. 
Executive Engineer, UBD, CWC, Dibrugarh. 

5. 	Shri -SC Basumatari, OS, HOC, CWC, Guwahati. 
7. 	Shri A.R. Mikir, Assistant, UBD, CWC, Dibrugarh. 
3. 	Office Order File. 

0, 



2313196 

FAX: (0373)231 lB98 

Finail: ubddihi 1a1icwc((0jiy.eo0i 

ic. 

Inc Superintending Engineer, 
V  Hvdrotog3cal Observation Circle, 

Central Water Commission, 
('\VC Complex. I3ehind Adabari Bus Stand, 
P,O.Guwahati University, 

(}uwahati 781014. 

Request for reposting order !oi transter on promotion ftoni U. B Division, CWC, Dibrugarh to 

Me office o f the  superintending Engineer,H.O.CirCiC CWC, (AMli iutl of Shi i AR Mikir. 

Assistant -- regarding. 

Sir, 

An apphcatioii dated 21) 1)12011)4 addressed to the Chief linguleer. Biuhmaputra & Darak 

Basin.CWC. Shi hong, received 1 
m Shri Ananta Ram Mikir, Assistant req icst.iflg for transler (mm 

U,B I)ivision. CWC. Dihrugwh to the office of the Superiritending Engineer. I L(.). Circle, CWC, Guwahati, 
IS 

duly reconinieidcd nd torwarded herewith for iivour of onward transmission horn 'your end please 

Yours foithfully, 
hncl As ahov  

/1 

Th 

.EXLCU'.l.IVE ENGll1EER 

Copy for information to 

1 Shin An nt i Ram 1\4fkin Assistant,U B Dlvhion CW( Dihiugarh with 1-0f,-Tel1ce to his kitu d ih d 

O.01,2d04. 

(CPENCIL'\LAT'\I.i) 
hXh( UTi 1 E ENGIIN 11E.R. 

• 

Phone. 10 732314398 

No. U 111)/1)1 B/I ) Il' 16/20041 
• 7) \ 	-. \,,,, Q 

(,oveinflIcIll ot I U(IIa 

Central \\Ta i et  ComnilSSiOIl 

U ppel' R,' Ii h*I,UtrA I)ivisioti 
J ihoi i Phukan N aiar, 
P.( ): CR. Building, 
Dit.nigarh-786001 
(A in) 

Dated 	............ /2004 

I
04- 

 IT 
 

"N 

Sub 



*to o- 	 i3 

I .4 
f 	/ 	. 

'F1e Chief hngineer, 

I 	
Bahmaputra & i3arak i-3asin, 
Central Water Commissipri, 
Maranathrt. Pohkseh 

• . 
	 Pf) Rii ijab. Sh it long 79)(. 

( h LIWI ( II t>Ro?V! Ci IANN I.L) 

Sub 	
fequest for reposti'ng order lr transh'r on promotton from UB .Divk on, CWC,DtbrUgUrtl to the 

oiiice 	il i superinteriding Enguieci, IlOtitcie, CWC, Gi.iwalmti -. regarding. 

ip response of Under Secretary, CWC. New Delhi (.).( )No /\301 5/1 /2(fl)3-Estt. VII] 1 23-34 

dated 3 I ' 1 )cemler. 20()3 I Would like to mv down the followmg ie' I OeS fur 1av ur of your kind sympathetic 

cons iderat ion. 

il'hat Sir. mi \vor'king in this Department continuously more than 31 years since April, 1972 and 

till to date My initial appointment was as 1. D.0 lek. and posted at iorhat S oh-Division in the year 1972, and 

transteiTed to U B Sub-Division. ( VC.i.)ihrugarh in the year 1974. Snice then i.e. more than 31 years. .1 am away 

horn iii v ho nie to\Vfl UU\vah111. 

That Sir, beig a eldest soil and only income source ol' my family, i ant to look after as well as 

hear the whole expenditure f both the two establishments, one at Guwahat.i mid. at other , ]ihrugarli. 11 is too 

impossible fur me to maintain the two establishment with a meagre pay stayuig away from home during the 

hardship days )n the other hand my all ancestral old houses are going to destroy due to non repairing which is 

urgently 'requir'd my presence, to look after the destroyed houses. 

That Sir. date of retirement also very 
iieur which will he effected h oni 31.8.201.15 and I am not 

capable to have alone without any help of my family members during the last old stage. 

in view of above circumStances. '1 be to request your lnnotir to he k intl enough to consider my 

case synipathetica1lY and communicate your valued reposting office order and tiansleiTing me from U. B.,Djvision. 

C\\TC ,Dibrugarh to place of choice i e. in the office of the Superintending Eiigineer, I 1.0. Circle, CW(. Guwahiati 

which is the nearest my home town. • - 

I shall be highly grateful to you fur ever if you kindly consider my case. 

ilirinking you Sir, 

'ours faithfully, 

A. L. NIIIIKIR) 
ASvISTANi' 

IT B.1)1\'lSl()NJ •(.vVC,i)1l3R.tJ(]7\R11 
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Gratit: SENEC:SFJ1LIXJNG 

 

Phone: (0364) 2521049 
Fax : (0364) 252 1330 

No. NEIC/pp-713/2003/-  
Government of India 

c:ent-rai wat,r Corn mssjon 
North Eastern mv. Circle 

"Jarnir Mansion" Nongshiliiang, 
5hiIlong 793014. 

Dtited, the 4]L/2004 

Office Order 

Conseqetit upon,his transfer & posting to office of the Chief Engineer, (KGB), 
CWC, Hydrabad against the existing vacanry O 4 isis own cost vide Chairman, CWC, New Delhi 
office order No. A32015/1/2003p5(t VllJt 123-34 dated 31.12,2003 Sh6 G. Styanarayana 

Ornce 
Superintendctit stands relieved from this office wcf 3001 2004 (AN) with instruciions to rep

ort  
for duly at the new place of posting, 

y 	
•,/•'&) I fr 

Copy forwarded to:- 

(C. P. Singh) 
Superintendin8 Engineer 

ChairmarL CWC, New De!hi 110066 (attention Section Officer Estt-V1I), Zy  
'114, Chief Engineer, B&BB, CWC, Shillong. 

3. 	The Chief Enjnccr, KGB, CWC J  Hydrabad. It is Ecquested that the repostng orders 
of Shri G. Styan'ayana Office Supdt. May plec be issued 	n eariy date, 8 daya / 	 CL & 2 days RH are at his credit as on 30.01.2004 (AN). /i 	4. 	
The Pay & Accounts Officer, CWC, Seba Bhawan, R. K. Purani New Delhi, 

1 5 	The Executive Engineer, NEID-1, CWC, Stichar. - 	6. 	
The Cashier, NEIC, CWC, Shillorig (in duplicate). 
Shri C. Stay' anarayana, Officer Sbpdt,, NEIC, CWC, Shillong. 
Office Order file. 



i.., - - 	
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- 

(4) 

, 
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0  

No.UBD/DIBI1>F-16/2004/  
Government of India 

Central Water Commission 
Upper Brahmaputra Division 

Phone: (0373)23 14398 
23 13496 

FAX: (037323 14398 

Email: ubddibrugarhcwc(Osjf\,  corn 

Jibon Phukan Nagar, 
P.O: C.R. Building, 
Dibrugarh-786003. 
(Assam 

Dated: 	. .......... /2004 

OFFICE ORDER 

Jki pursuance of CWC. New Delhi's Office Order No.A-320i5/1/2003-EsttqTj1 123-34 dated 

31.12.2003 and reposting orders of Chief Engineer, B&B.B.,CWC, Shillong No. 1/4 (C)/2003-BBB/329.36 

dated 2 1.01.2004, Shri A.R.Miki:- , Assistant, U.B.Division,CWC, Dibrugarh who is transferred on his 

promotion to the post of Office Superintendent,is hereby relieved from his duties w.e.f. the afternoon of 

05.02.2004 with instructions to report for duty at the office of the Superintending Engineer, H.O.Circle, CWC. 

Guwahatj. 

(G.PhAH) 
EXECUTIVE ENGINEER 

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to 

1. The Chief Engineer, Brahrnaputra & Barak Basin, CWC, Shillong. 
The Superi~l 	Engineer, Hydrological Observation Circ1e, Central Water Commission, CWC, 
Complex, 1ehind Adabari Bus 	nd, P.O. Guwahatj University, Guwahati - 781014. 
The Under Secretary-Ill, Estt. \H Section, CWC, Room No.806(S), Sewa Bhawan, R.K.Purarn, New Delhi 
—110066. 

The Pay & Accounts Officer, CWC., Room No.704, Sewa Bhawan, R.K.Puram, New Delhi - 110066. 
5., Shri A.R.Mikir, Assistant, with instruction to hand over the charge to Shri D.N.Saikia, U.D.C. 

Accounts Banch,U.B.Djyisjon,CWC Dibrugarh. 
Bill Clerk, U.B.Division,CWC, Dibrugarh. 

S. Office Ordr file No.G-5. 

Q 
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/\PPLiCATON FOR l\L)ViNClI ()FT!\ )N IHANi-ER 

1 
	

Nanie 

2 
	

Dosignation 

3 
	

Whrher temporaty I permanent 

4 
	

Offie / Station in which working 

5 
	

Basic pay + NPA -F SI 

6 
	

Station to which transferred 

7 	Noand Date of the transfer order 

8 	Dethils of family members along with 
thei age and relationship 

9 	Whthér the advance is required for- 

a) 	Self  

:- 

c 	2i/J1/6'. 

: - (D)r' 

b) 	Self and family; or 	 :- 

C) 	Family alone 	 - - 

10 	Amunt of advance required 	 :- 	 o/—' 
:F - L 2tvc- 

I declare that the particulars furnished above are correct 	
/ 

/ 
/ 	

(j 

Station:-________ 
Date:- a9- .' i -o - 	 '" Signature of the Government servant. 

1 
H 

a1. 

c7627 
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Period 
From 	 To 

01.01.72 	31.01.82 

01.02.82 
01.02.85 
01.02.87 
10.09.88 
22.04.97 
29.09.98 

31 .01 .85 
31.01.87 
09.09.88 
21.04.97 
28.09.98 

Till to date 

.. I 

Ii 

Z 	:j.! 
The ¶Thief Engineer 

-'B&BB,CWC, 
Shilkng. 

I ,  

(Through Proper Channel)  
f/> 

Sub Appeal in connection with transfer of self. 	 ft 
Ret:- Your office order No 114(c)/2003-1313B132936 dt 21.01.04 

 

Sir,  

With profound respect & humble submission, 1 beg to lay before your goodseif the folow1ng 
few lines forfavour of kind information. 

• That sir, I h 	been serving in this Department that since 01.01 .1972 and have been 
transferred a number of times as detailed below:- 

Place of posting 

NEFA.lnv.Divn, Tezpur 
(Initial Appointment,as LDC 
CHP, Bhutan, as UDC 
CFF Divn, Dibrugarh as UDC 
CE, Patna as Head clerk 
MBD,Guwahati, as Head cIek 
Meghna Circle, Silchar as Supdt 
HOC,CWC,Guwahati as Supdt. 

Sl.No 

I 

2 
3 
4 
S 
6 
7 

That Sir, du el  to my frequent transfer from one station to another, I became unablO to lead a, 
normal family life and due to which, 

That sir, my Nife has been suffering from permanent disease which is not curable and this fact 
was cotiveed alongwith all the supporting medical treatments to your good office vide my 
application dated 20.05.98, which was forwarded to the CWC (HQ) vide your office letter No 
i(3)197-12813'2320-22 cit 09.07.1 998(copy enclosed for ready reference) Accordingly the CWC. 

(HQ) was kiid enough to transfer me from Meghna Circle , CWC, Silchar to H 0 Circle, CWC, 
Guwahati vide CWC's Office order No A-20012/6(1)/96-Estt-Vll dt 08.09.98 at my own cost. 

That sir, my date of retirement on superannuating is on 31 .08.2006. Now, the present transfer, 
) order under çeference issued from your good office shocked me very much on the verge of my, 

retirement. However. I am ready to obey the order of you,r goodseif & requesting ferveniy that, 
/afterth rej,jj.nient of Sh A R Mikir , Office Superintendent I may kindly be posted to 'H 0 

,
,Ztcircle. CWçuwahati which' is nearer tomy 'home town i.e.. Tezpur and for this. aqtlof. 

' 	kindness , I shall remain ever, grateful. 

Encl:-as 
	

(S C BASUMATARI) 
OFFICE SUPERINTENDENT 

HOC,CWC,GUWAI-IATL 	' 



ANEXUR :Ts 
4 	 To 

R.: 

S: 

The Chief Engineer, 
Central Water Commission, 
Government of India, 
Rrahmaputra & Rarak Basin, 
"Maranatha" 
Pokhseh 
P.O.- Umpling, Shillong - 793 006. 

'Through Proper Channel' 

O.A. No. 28/2004, Sri Sarant Chanc3ra Basumatary 
Vs. Union of India & Ors. 

Representation submitted by the Applicant of t1ie 
above Original Application against the impugned 
transfer Office Order No. 1/2(C)/2003-BBB/329... 
36 dated 21.1.2004. 

Sir, 

Most humbly and respectfully i beg to state that 

I haverjginai Application No. 28/2004 before the on'bie 

tribunal, Guwahati Bench against the impugned transfer order 
dated 21.1.2004. The Hon'ble Tribunal heard the mater today 
and issued notices to the respondents including you and 

directed me' to file a representation to consider my case of 

ransfer, hence .1 have filed this representation with 

ol1owing grounds for reconsideration of my tratsfr from 

hi1long to Guwahatj till date of my superannuation i.e., 
31.8.2006. 

1. 	 That , I am working as office superintendent under 
Supertending 	Engineer, 	Hydrological 	Observation 	Circi, 

Fetr 	Water Commission, Guwahati - 14. Now I am aged about 
58 years. I have joined as LDC on 1.1.1972 at Tezpur. I was 

romoted to UDC on 17.3.1977 and I was posted to Shillong. 

fter that I was transferred to Bhutan as UDC on deputation 

to Foreign Service. Again I was transferred o Dibrugarh on 

completion of my tenure. I was promoted to 1-lead Clerk and 

iosted to Patna from Dibrugarh. Again I was transferred 

from Patna to Guwahati. I was promoted to office 

uperintendent and posted to Silchar. Due. to my family 

problems at my own cost and request I have been' transferred 

Guwahati on 13.09.1998. It is worth to mention that my 

wife is suffering from E.N.T and Neurological problem. She is 

now completely bedridden. I have received a transfer order 
under 	office 	order 	No. 	1/4/(C)/2003-BBB/329-36 	dated 
1.'1.2004 transferring me from Guwahati toShillong. 

2. 	 That Sir, I am all along carrying out my 

ransfer order ever since my entry to this cepartment 

ithout any protest. I have already served remote places like 

hutan, Arunachal Pradesh, Patna, Dibrugarh, Silchar etc. Now 

at the verge enof my retirement I have settledat Guwahati 

I 



[H 

c(' 

alongwith my ailing wife and chi1dren. If I posted out 
from Guwahatj 1 will suffer irreparable loss. 

3. 	
It therefore, most humbly request you to 

cancel my transfer order dated 21.1.2004 to Shillong 

and allow me to continue in my present place of posting 
i.e., at Guwahatj. 

Thanking you with anticipation. 

Date: 	2c3 ç  

Your faithfully, 

• 	
'1k" 

SARANT CR. BASUMATARy) 

Off ice Superjntendent.. 
0/0 Superintendent Engineer 
Hydrological Observation Circle 
Central Water Comñijssj- 
Government of India, Guwahatj-14. 

1• 
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To \ 	--•-. 

The Superinten(flflcJ Enghieer, 
Hdrologicat Observation Circle 

Central Water Commission, 
G6waiiati-781 014 

Sub:- Appeal In connection with transfer of sell. 
N 

Sir, 

The representation submitted vide No.NlI clt.11.02.04 addressed to Chief Engitiaer, 

BB 	5 n,CWC,ShlliOITg may kindly be treated as cancelled as I have 
submitted another representation dt.16.02.04 as per Hon'ble CATs verdict. 

Thanking you. 

Yours faithfully, 

(S.C.BasumatarY) 
OffIce SuprIntqfldflt 
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ANNEXURE : R 16 

TeL No,036-2534474, 2232294. 2534928 
TRI. Fox :()1o4-72:32794 

No](l8)/2oo3BBafO, 
Government of India 

Central Waler Commission 
Office of the Chief Engineer 

Brqhrnaputra & Barak Basin Organisciflon 

'Maronotha' POhkh 
P.O. Rynjah 
Shif Ion -793 006. 
e-mail: Cebbbsanchanefl 

To 	
Dated 	.cfô 

' Shri S.C. Basumatary • 	
Office Superintendent 
Hydrologicat Observation Circic 
Central Water Commission 
Ouwahali. 

(THROUGH SE, HOC, CWC, GUWAHATI) 

Subject: 	Representation requesting for cancellation of transfer order 
No.1 /4(C)/2003-BBB/329-36 dotd 21 .01.2004. 

Reference: Your representation dated 16.02.2004. 

Your representation requesting for cancellation of your transfer from 
HcO. Circle, CWC, Guwahali to NEIC, CWC, Shillong has been duly considered by 
the office of Chief Engineer (B&BB), CWC, Shillong but cannol be acceded to, 
dye to administrative reasons. 

This issues with the approval of Chief. Engineer (b&BB), CWC, 
S hillong. 

(SURES R) 
Superintending Engineer (Coord.) 

Cpyto:-  

, The Superiniending Engineer, H.O. Circle, CWC, Guwahcjli for 
necessary action, 	 . 
The Executive Engineer, MBD, CWC, Guwahaui for necessary action. 

\ 	, 



2 	
AN 

NO. HOC/CWC/Gau/pF-840/04/i53 
Government of India 	- 

Central Water Commission 
Hydrological Observation Circle 

Phone: 2674191 	 CWC Complex, 
FAX: (0361)2674268 	 Behind Ada'barj Bus Stand 

P0: Guwahati University, 

E -mail:hocguwahati@sify.com 
	Guwahatj-78 1014 (Assam) 

Dated : 	;r/).:/ .2004 

OFFICE ORDER 

Consequent Oapon the joining of Shri A.R. Mikir, as Office 

Superintendent, HOC, CWC, Guwahatj on prbmotion & transfer from 

UBD, CWC, Dibrugarh in the forenoon of 16.02.04, Shri S.C. 

Basumatari, Office Superintendent, HOC, CWC, Guwahatj is hereby 

stands relieved from his duty on 27.02.04 (A.N.) on his transfer 

to NEIC, CWC, Shillong vide office order No.14(c)/2003-BBB•/329-

36 dtd.21.01.2004 of B&BB, CWC, Shillong and further disposal of 

his representation Dated.16.02.04 regarding cancellation of his 

transfer order vide letter No. 1 (18)/2003_BBB/907_09 dtd.25/02/04 

of B&BB, CWC, Shillong. He is instructed to report for duty to 

his new place of posting immediately. 

Cf;) 
A.K. KHARYA 

SUPERINTENDING ENGINEER 
Copy 

 
 
 
 
 
 

21 

for information to:- 
The Pay & Accounts Officer, 	CWC, 	New Delhi-66. 
The Superintending Engineer(C), 	B&BB, 	CWC, 	Shillong. 
The Superintending Engineer, 	NEIC, 	CWC, 	Shillong. 
The under Secretary-Ill, 	Estt-VII, 	CWC, 	New Delhi. 
The Executive Engineer, 	MBD, 	CWC, 	Guwahati. 
The Executive Engineer, 	UBD, 	CWC, 	Guwahati. 
Shri 	S.C. 	Basumatari, 	0/S 	for 	compliance. His 
representation 	Date.16.02.04 	has 	been 	considered 	by the 
office 	of 	C.E., 	B&BB, 	CWC, 	Shillong 	but 	could 	not be 
acceded 	to 	due 	to 	administrative 	reasons. 	The 	same has 
already 	been 	intimated 	to 	you 	vide 	this 	office 	letter 
No.HOC/Gau/PF-840/638 dtd.27.02.04. 
Shri A.R. 	Mikir, 	O/S, 	HOC, 	CWC, 	Guwahatj. 
The Cashier, 	HOC, 	CWC, 	Guwahati. 
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